#### 503675542 02/02/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3722178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARC SIMON	08/28/2015
ADVAIT VALLURI	08/28/2015
ROBERT SPAHL	08/25/2015
THOMAS GERHARDS	08/28/2015
MARTIN SAEGER	08/28/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	SUITE 800, FAIRLANE PLAZA SO.
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14839137

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@jonesrobb.com

**Correspondent Name:** JONES ROBB, PLLC (W/ FORD MOTOR CO.)

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 740

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1008.0164-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY N. NICHOLLS
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley N. Nicholls, Reg. No. 54,361/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 037643 FRAME: 0186

503675542

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2016-02-02\_83561653\_10080164\_executed\_assignment\_asFiled#page1.tif source=2016-02-02\_83561653\_10080164\_executed\_assignment\_asFiled#page2.tif source=2016-02-02\_83561653\_10080164\_executed\_assignment\_asFiled#page3.tif source=2016-02-02\_83561653\_10080164\_executed\_assignment\_asFiled#page4.tif source=2016-02-02\_83561653\_10080164\_executed\_assignment\_asFiled#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037643 FRAME: 0187 Please direct all correspondence to: 73442

Attorney Docket Number	83561653
COLUMN TO SOURCE LANGUAGE	

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	Stabilizing arrangement for a Tilting Running Gear	Tilting Running Gea	ar of a Vehicle and
This declaration is direct	ted to:		
<del>(77</del> )	ttached application, or d States application or PCT international ap / 839 + 13.7 filed on AU	plication number gust 28, 2015	_
	plication was made or authorized to be made		
including the claims.	we reviewed and understand the contents		
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the	application.
and water in more an	to disclose information which is material to plications, material information which board or PCT international filing date of the	ecame avaname nemen m	is timing name or one bring t
FORD GLOBAL TECT of the State of Delawa hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and to fithe ASSIGNEE, its for the inventions and name or names, or in the serial/application of the ASSIGNEE, its successive serial and the serial	wment agreement heretofore made or by composition of the ANOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Companies, having its principal place of business as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entitienty name, at its or their election (and I here cation number and filing date of the approximately provided in the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entitle cation number and filing date of the approximately provided in the inventions and discoveries in any and a constraint of the filing date applications.	y subsidiary, organized and eat Dearborn, County of Way or other legal representative eries in the above-identified it atives to make applications as and intergovernmental organ by authorize the ASSIGNEE oplication to receive Letters 2015, and I hereby sell tives, all rights of priority, all countries, entities and interpretations.	me, and State of Michigan, s, the entire right, title and invention including the right and to receive Letters Patent nizations, in its or their own or ASSIGNEE's attorney to Patent herein: Serial No., assign and set over to the including any provisional reovernmental organizations
including applications	or myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or for Letters Patent of any and all kinds am perform any and all acts which the ASSIGI o secure thereto the rights herein sold, assign	i in any and an countries, en NEE, its successors, assigns o	unes and intergovernmental
And I hereby represen	t and warrant that I have not granted any rig	hts inconsistent with the right	s granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge	that any willful false statement made in the more than five (5) years or both.	is declaration is punishable u	nder 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF IT	VVENTOR	Date:	& \$1.2015 - 1
Inventor: Marc		, arms,	
Signature	<u> </u>		
Note: An Application I Use an additional declar	Data Sheet (PYO/SB/14 or equivalent), includin ation form for each additional inventor	e naming the entire inventive en	fily, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 037643 FRAME: 0188

	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Attorney Docket Number	83561653

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

thic of invention	Tilting Running Gear	
This declaration is direct	·	
☑ United	tached application, or States application or PCT international application number 839,137 filed on _August_28,_2015	
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I has including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its stor the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applica 14/839,137 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own a name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's atterney to tion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And Thereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Advait V		
Signature: Advant v	× . 11 8.	
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, on form for each additional inventor.	

ACCIDENT CONTROL & DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	U3.563653
Attorney Docket Number	600000000

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention Stabilizing arrangement for a Tilting Running Gear of a Ve Tilting Running Gear	
This declaration is dir	ected to:
⊠ Un	e attached application, or ited States application or PCT international application number 4/839, 137 filed on _August28,2015
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I including the claims.	have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part	y to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior ational or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TEX of the State of Delay hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and of the ASSIGNEE, it for the inventions and name or names, or in insert the serial/appl 14/839, 137 ASSIGNEE, its suc- applications, in and to including all applica reexaminations and re	
including application organizations, and to	or myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, is for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represer	if and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR / -
	t Spahl Date: 21 Ang 2015
Signature:	
Note: An Application	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

**PATENT REEL: 037643 FRAME: 0190** 

``````````````````````````````````````	
Attorney Docket Number   83561653	

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	Stabilizing arrangement for a Tilting Running Gear of a
This declaration is direc	Vehicle and Tilting Running Gear
	Const CV.
	trached application, or
	d States application or PCT international application number 4/839,137 filed on August 28, 2015
	±7.0.0.3.7.1.1.3.1
The above-identified app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I has application, including th	ive reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified e claims.
( believe that ) am the or	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
including for continuati	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, partial-part applications, material information which became available between the filing cation and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part
over unto FORD GLOB by virtue of the laws of Wayne, and State of MI representatives, the entire in the above-identified representatives to make all countries, entities and its or their election (serial/application numb 14/839,137 over to the ASSIGNEE, provisional applications intergovernmental organical serial organical processional applications intergovernmental organical wayness or the serial organical applications intergovernmental organical applications or the serial organical applications intergovernmental organical applications or the serial organical	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set AL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing f the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of ichigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal re right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and d intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the or and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein. Serial No, Filing Date _August 28, 2015 ), and I hereby sell, assign and set its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any s, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and mizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, ions-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
papers, including applic intergovernmental organ	myself, my beirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all ations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and izations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns tives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	and waterant than I have not geneted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
1991 by the or lemison	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. inent of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Thomas	Gerhands Date: ZP.OP AS
Signature: 1	24/
Note: An Application Day this form. Use an additiona	s Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent). Including naming the eatirs inventive emity, must accompany if declaration form for each additional inventor.

	***************************************	
Attorney Docket Number	83561653	3
1 THUSTING COUNTY STREET	F SOUTH A PROPERTY	8

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	Stabilizing arrangement for a Tilting Running Gear of a Vehicle and Tilting Running Gear
This declaration is direc	fed to:
	ttached application, or d States application number / 839, 137 tiled on August 28, 2015
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I has including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
for continuation-in-part	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior and or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH laws of the State of D Michigan, hereinafter right, title and interest, including the right of the receive Letters Patent organizations, in its or ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNET and priority, including any pand intergovernmental continuations-in-part, diameter and thereby agree for including applications forganizations, and to	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto INOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the elaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of eferred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the IEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Serial No. 14/839,137, Filing Date August 28, 2015), and I set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, visionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.  In the invention of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal minecessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF IN	. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St
Inventor: Martin	Saeger Oate: Otto 150
Signature:	
	na Sheet (PTC)/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this

PATENT REEL: 037643 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 02/02/2016**